

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides. INDIAN UNION.

कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Circular No. Dated

/ 2018 31st January, 2018



1 1 1 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1		111111111		Nemporal Com- Social Line - Committee Com- Social Committee Committee Com- Social Committee Comm		
1	Monday	Tuesday.	Helman	Thursday	Friday	Name of Street
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			
		_				

Subject:-

16TH APR SCOUT PHOTO CONTEST 2018: "Rover Scouting, a pursuit for life".

Dear Sir/Madam.

APR Support Centre of WOSM announce that the 16th APR Scout Photo Contest for 2018 is now open. The contest offers the opportunity for Scout Members to use their photography skills and contribute to this year's theme "Rover Scouting, a pursuit for life" in celebration of the Rover Centenary. We look forward to receiving entries capturing shared experiences in Rovering such as active citizenship, service to others, adventure, etc.

Deadline of submission of entries to Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi is on 30th April, 2018.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters will conduct a preliminary screening of all entries received at National Headquarters during first week of May 2018 and selected entries will be forward to APR Support Centre.

At the end of the competition, six winners will be announced: One Gold, Two Silvers and Three Bronzes Awards will be presented at 26th APR Scout Conference in October 2018 and the winning photos will be featured in regional publications including the 2019 wall calendar and posters.

Entry from Bharat Scouts and Guides were adjudged for "Gold Prize" and is featured in January 2018 page of 2018 wall calendar published by WOSM APR.

Please see the attached guideline for rules of the contest.

Thanking you & with regards.

Yours in Scouting,

(KRISHNASWAMY R.) OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Encl: As above Copy to: -

01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.

02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016

04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.

DIR/PRO/31.01,2018